
 RZYM ONZ PROC 11-2020

PRZEDMIOT ZAMÓWIENIA TERMIN SKŁADANIA OFERT PODMIOT ZAMAWIAJĄCY BENEFICJENT TRYB POSTĘPOWANIA ŹRÓDŁO

APPEL D'OFFRES pour l'achat de SEMENCES 

DES CEREALES
30-11-2020 FAO Gwinea Bissau Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

APPEL D'OFFRES pour l'achat de SEMENCES 

MARAICHERES
30-11-2020 FAO Gwinea Bissau Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

APPEL D'OFFRES pour l'achat de PESTICIDES 

ET EQUIPEMENTS DE TRAITEMENT ET DE 

PROTECTION

30-11-2020 FAO Gwinea Bissau Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

CONSULTORÍA PARA ELABORAR 30 PLANES 

DE NEGOCIO PARA LAS ORGANIZACIONES DE 

PRODUCTORES FORESTALES Y AGRICOLAS 

(OPFA´S)

30-11-2020 FAO Hounduras Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

For food safety, quality and regulatory 

database and consulting services
30-11-2020 WFP Różne lokalizacje Expression of Interest UN Global Marketplace

INSTALACIÓN DE RED DE DATOS Y ENERGÍA 

REGULADA
30-11-2020 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

INVITACION A COTIZAR PARA LA 

ADQUISICION DE TANQUE PARA 

TRANSPORTE DE PECES

30-11-2020 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

LABORATORY ITEM 30-11-2020 FAO Kenia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Personal protection equipment FAO Office 

Iraq
30-11-2020 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Printing of COVID-19 posters & flyers 30-11-2020 FAO Malawi Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement and Commissioning of IT 

Equipment for the Farmer’s Cooperatives in 

the West Bank

30-11-2020 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Lista ogłoszonych zamówień – FAO, WFP i IFAD

Strona 1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118324
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118324
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118321
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118321
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118327
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118327
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118327
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118042
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118042
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118042
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118042
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118542
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118542
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118161
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118161
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118338
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118338
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118338
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118373
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118419
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118419
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118068
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118027
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118027
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118027


 RZYM ONZ PROC 11-2020

Provision of audio-visual conference 

equipment for main meeting rooms in IFAD 

HQ

30-11-2020 IFAD Włochy Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

PROVISION OF MARINE SURVEYOR SERVICES 

FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A PATROL 

VESSEL

30-11-2020 FAO Malawi Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Servicio de Mantenimiento Preventivo de 

Vehículos
30-11-2020 FAO Salwador Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Sonki - Gum tapping tool 30-11-2020 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Supply and Installation of Air Conditioning 

Unit - RETENDER
30-11-2020 FAO Zimbabwe Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Adquisición de materiales de construcción y 

suministros para adecuación de centro de 

acopio/bodega de tienda virtual

01-12-2020 FAO Ekwador Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Contrat de service N° 09/2020 Réalisation 

d'une enquête sur la pêche récréative en 

Tunisie

01-12-2020 FAO Tunezja Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

DEMANDE DE COTATION POUR LA 

TRADUCTION DE L'ANGLAIS AU FRANÇAIS des 

2 DOCS

01-12-2020 FAO Senegal Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Gas Soldering Iron 01-12-2020 FAO Etiopia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Lab items for ECTAD 

505/USA project
01-12-2020 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Micro solar drier / processor 

for vegetables and fruits to be supplied and 

transported to districts of Herat, Ghor, 

Badghis and Farah provinces (Incoterms DAT 

2010).

01-12-2020 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Strona 2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/117791
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/117791
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/117791
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118157
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118157
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118157
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118164
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118164
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118454
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118233
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118233
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/117986
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/117986
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/117986
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118202
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118202
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118202
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118035
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118035
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118035
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118265
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118447
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118447
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118359
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118359
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118359
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118359
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118359


 RZYM ONZ PROC 11-2020

IT Equipment to be delivered to 

Trabzon/Turkey
02-12-2020 FAO Turcja Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Seeds (20/375) 02-12-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

ACHAT EQUIPEMENTS DE PROTECTION 

INDIVIDUELLE (EPI) ET DE CAMPEMENTS
03-12-2020 FAO Niger Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Construction of Fish Ponds in Kurram District 03-12-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

construction work for improvement of 

Pavement to FAO's compound and entrances 

in Bor and Rumbek, South sudan

03-12-2020 FAO Sudan Południowy Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of HPE ProLiant DL360 Gen10 

BTO Server
03-12-2020 FAO Laos Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Provision of Cisco Equipment and related 

services
03-12-2020 IFAD Włochy Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Provision of fully developed and functional 

data-limited assessment and management 

module integrated within the Fisheries 

Performance Assessment Toolkit (FPAT)

03-12-2020 FAO Włochy Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

Suministro e Instalación de malla antivirus de 

50 mesh y restauración de pintura
03-12-2020 FAO Salwador Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

ANALISIS FISICOQUIMICO Y MACROFAUNA 

DE SUELOS PARA MUESTRAS TOMADAS EN 

24 AGROECOSISTEMAS DIVERSOS

04-12-2020 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Strona 3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118123
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118123
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118387
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118315
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118315
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118179
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118204
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118204
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118204
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118453
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118453
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/117853
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/117853
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118319
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118319
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118319
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118319
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118331
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118331
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118511
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118511
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118511


 RZYM ONZ PROC 11-2020

Año Internacional Frutas y Verduras- Servicio 

de agencia publicitaria, con capacidad de 

producir campañas comunicacionales con 

mensajes atractivos, guiones, material gráfico 

y audiovisual

04-12-2020 FAO Chile Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Construcción de Vanos para ventanas edificio 

corporativo
04-12-2020 FAO Chile Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Fertilizantes y Abonos para 6 casas sombras- 

AC FAO PMA
04-12-2020 FAO Dominikana Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

GEF Especies Amenazadas- Licitación para 

Curso de Capacitación de Educación para la 

Conservación de la Biodiversidad y sus 

Amenazas

04-12-2020 FAO Chile Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Hall Rental for Workshops and Catering 

Services
04-12-2020 FAO Sierra Leone Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Instalación de ventanas en edificio 

corporativo
04-12-2020 FAO Chile Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Insumos y Semillas para Casas Sombra - AC 

FAO PMA
04-12-2020 FAO Dominikana Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Crop seeds (Maize, Sorghum- 

Sesso 3, Cowpea, Sesame and Rice)
04-12-2020 FAO Włochy Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Customized Motor Cycles 

with Helmet and Safety Jacket
04-12-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Proyecto NODO - Desarrollo de un sistema de 

monitoreo de gestión y ejecución del 

proyecto NODO

04-12-2020 FAO Chile Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Strona 4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118503
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118503
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118503
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118503
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118503
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118491
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118491
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118430
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118430
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118149
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118149
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118149
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118149
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118408
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118408
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118502
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118502
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118424
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118424
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118332
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118332
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118445
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118445
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118236
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118236
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118236


 RZYM ONZ PROC 11-2020

Implementation of Karez Khoni, Doghi Qanat 

Wakil and Dormishi Drip Irrigation Schemes , 

Kushk Rabat Sangi District, Herat Afghanistan

05-12-2020 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Micro solar drier / processor 

for vegetables and fruits to be supplied and 

transported to districts of Herat, Ghor, 

Badghis and Farah provinces (Incoterms DAT 

2010)

05-12-2020 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Personal Protective 

Equipment
05-12-2020 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

IMPLEMENTACIÓN DE PILOTAJE EN 40 

CENTROS EDUCATIVOS DEL OCCIDENTE DEL 

PAÍS PARA FORTALECER LA CURRÍCULA 

ESCOLAR BÁSICA EN TEMAS DE IGUALDAD DE 

GÉNERO, CAMBIO CLIMÁTICO Y MANEJO 

SOSTENIBLE DE RECURSOS NATURALES

06-12-2020 FAO Hounduras Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

Wheat availability in the local market 06-12-2020 WFP Jordania Request for Information UN Global Marketplace

ACHAT DE 3 399 T-SHIRTS A DISTRIBUER AUX 

MEMBRES DES CHAMPS ECOLES DES 

PRODUCTEURS ENCADRES PAR LE PROJET 

GCP/BDI/040GFF

07-12-2020 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

DETAILED SOCIO-ECONOMIC ASSESSMENT OF 

THE IMPACT OF COVID 19 ON AGRICULTURE 

AND FOOD SECTOR IN MALAWI

07-12-2020 FAO Malawi Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Grape Trellises (T-Shaped) – 

2nd tender – West Bank
07-12-2020 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Vegetable seeds 07-12-2020 FAO Włochy Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Strona 5

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118267
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118267
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118267
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118492
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118492
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118492
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118492
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118492
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118368
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118368
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118521
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118521
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118521
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118521
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118521
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118521
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118480
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118120
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118120
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118120
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118120
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118382
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118382
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118382
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118386
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118386
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118505


 RZYM ONZ PROC 11-2020

Supply and Delivery of UV vis 

Spectrophotometer
07-12-2020 FAO Zimbabwe Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Distribution of cash transfers in Yemen 08-12-2020 FAO Jemen Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Lot 1- Construction of Borehole & Drilling - 

Lot 2- Fencing, Repair Connection & Water 

Tower in Liberia

09-12-2020 FAO Liberia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of one 4x4 vehicle and one 4x4 

pick-up vehicle in Kosovo
09-12-2020 FAO Kosowo Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of one 4x4 Vehicle in North 

Macedonia
09-12-2020 FAO

Macedonia 

Północna
Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

SOLICITUD DE COTIZACION CONTENEDOR 

PARA EVISCERADO PORE CASANARE
10-12-2020 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Re-Tender RFP of Gardening services 12-12-2020 FAO Jordania Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Provision of fiber clay planters, greenery 

goods, materials and services
18-12-2020 FAO Włochy Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Provision of Technical Assistance to support 

the implementation of the Lowlands 

Livelihood Resilience Project in Ethiopia

18-12-2020 IFAD Etiopia Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

Replacement and upgrading of lighting 

systems
18-12-2020 FAO Włochy Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of drum units & cartridges for 

color printer 
26-12-2020 FAO Afganistan Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Strona 6

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118318
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118318
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118459
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118500
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118500
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118500
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118183
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118183
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118199
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118199
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118524
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118524
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118462
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118433
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118433
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118269
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118269
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118269
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118337
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118337
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/118225


 RZYM ONZ PROC 11-2020

ZRÓDŁO LICZBA OFERT

UN Global Marketplace 62

CPT: Common Procurement Team for FAO, 

WFP, IFAD in Rome
0

PODMIOT ZAMAWIAJĄCY LICZBA OFERT

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
57

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 2

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju Rolnictwa 

(IFAD)
3

TRYB POSTĘPOWANIA LICZBA OFERT

Invitation to Bid
[zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

43

Request for Information 1

Request for Quotation
[zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

13

Expression of Interest
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich 

produktach/usługach]

1

Request for Proposal
[zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

4

Łączna liczba ofert 62

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, 

ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i optyczne (sprzęt 

laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); 

produkty chemiczne, włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia 

rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Strona 7

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/


 RZYM ONZ PROC 11-2020

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracował :

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, 

budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

Zespół Stałego Przedstawiciela RP przy FAO, WFP i IFAD w Rzymie
Rzym, 25 listopada 2020 r.

Strona 8

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

